

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 2649

(From the judgment and order dated 30/08/2006 in CRLA No. 2152/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAL SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.2649/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

(Sudhir Kapoor)

(Vinod Kulvi)

PS to Registrar      Court Master